Migration between regions by Year, Sex, Age, Information, Region of arrival and Origin, 1990-2021
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1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females

Total

1673
840
833

1356
662
694

1140
562
578

1149
585
564

1422
721
701

1472
737
735

1502
739
763

1499
748
751

1781
883
898

1900
970
930

1764
867
897

1944
933

1011

1844
940
904

Persons with
Finnish background
total
1663
834
829
1349
658
691
1124
554
570
1144
582
562
1411
717
694
1462
733
729
1478
729
749
1472
732
740
1769
874
895
1876
955
921
1753
858
895
1914
918
996
1812
920
892

Persons with
Finnish background,
born in Finland
1645
826
819
1342
653
689
1105
544
561
1129
576
553
1384
707
677
1430
722
708
1451
715
736
1442
720
722
1743
862
881
1836
933
903
1726
846
880
1875
898
977
1784
907
877

Migration between regions

Arrival - MK18 Kainuu
Persons with
Finnish background,
born abroad
18
8
10
7
5
2
19
10
9
15
6
9
27
10
17
32
11
21
27
14
13
30
12
18
26
12
14
40
22
18
27
12
15
39
20
19
28
13
15

Persons with
foreign background
total
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2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females

1949
996
953

2043

1014

1029

1905
970
935

2049

1039

1010

2147

1067

1080

2029
991

1038

1929

1008
921

1939
962
977

2002

1026
976

2074

1048

1026

1910
975
935

1895
972
923

1978

1006
972

2080

1048

1032

2023

1048
975

2032

1038
994

1905
974
931

1997
993

1004

1873
951
922

2017

1020
997

2092

1027

1065

1961
957

1004

1854
963
891

1871
917
954

1939
990
949

1990
997
993

1838
936
902

1807
929
878

1889
952
937

1990
997
993

1928
996
932

1950
994
956

1876
958
918

1967
978
989

1845
936
909

1992

1006
986

2059

1013

1046

1934
944
990

1830
946
884

1846
904
942

1920
985
935

1966
987
979

1809
923
886

1785
918
867

1871
945
926

1969
987
982

1904
980
924

1924
982
942

29
16
13
30
15
15
28
15
13
25
14
11
33
14
19
27
13
14
24
17

25
13
12
19

14
24
10
14
29
13
16
22
11
11
18

11
21
10
11
24
16

26
12
14

44
22
22
46
21
25
32
19
13
32
19
13
55
40
15
68
34
34
75
45
30
68
45
23
63
36
27
84
51
33
72
39
33
88
43
45
89
54
35
90
51
39
95
52
43
82
44
38

41
21
20
43
19
24
29
16
13
32
19
13
54
39
15
63
29
34
72
42
30
67
44
23
59
34
25
75
44
31
65
36
29
77
39
38
83
50
33
81
46
35
91
50
41
72
40
32
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2019 Total 1917 1815 1794 21 102 87

Males 1013 963 953 10 50 43
Females 904 852 841 11 52 44
2020 Total 2119 2007 1982 25 112 102
Males 1106 1042 1031 11 64 60
Females 1013 965 951 14 48 42
2021  Total 2126 2015 1994 21 111 100
Males 1136 1058 1049 9 78 74
Females 990 957 945 12 33 26

Region of arrival: These statistics apply the regional division of 1 January 2022 to the whole time series.

Origin: "The origin and background country data are explained on the <A HREF=http://stat.fi/meta/kas/syntypera_ja_ta_en.html TARGET=_blank>Concepts webpage, see the link</A>.
Origin and background country are updated to the whole time series yearly according to the latest information.

The group Persons with foreign background, born abroad includes persons with unknown origin."

Information: These statistics apply the regional division of 1 January 2022 to the whole time series.

Latest update: 20221219 08:00

Source: Statistics Finland, migration

Units: number



